[bookmark: _GoBack]2024 Programs for Mt. Union Church Camp 502
Auxiliary and Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War 
 at St. Luke'

· Sunday, February 18 – Meeting at The Italian Oven Rt 31, Somerset at 2:00 pm (no program)
· Sunday, March 17 – Meeting at Mt. Union at 2:00 pm – Teresa Roane program “Confederates of Color”
· Saturday, March 30 – The Great Easter Vigil at Mt. Union at 7:00 pm
· Saturday, April 20 – Maple Manor Tour Guides from 9:00 am to 5:00 pm (Please sign up!)
· Sunday, April 21 – Meeting at Mt. Union at 2:00 pm – PA Dep. Sr. Vice Commander William Fisher program “The Underground Railroad”
· Saturday, April 27 – Maple Festival Parade – Arrive at Martin and Jennifer Hurl’s 223 Sixth Avenue, Meyersdale at 12:30 pm for parade at 1:00 pm
· Sunday, May 19 – Meeting at Cemetery TBA at 2:00 pm
· Monday, May 27 – Memorial Day Services – 9:00 am Rockwood Honor Roll – 11:00 am New Centerville Cemetery (Service will be in New Centerville Church of God if inclement weather.  Our group sponsors this ceremony!)
· Sunday, June 16 – Meeting at Mt. Union at 2:00 pm – Joe Loughner program “Civil War Chaplains”
· Thursday – Sunday, June 27-30 – PA Dept. Encampment at King of Prussia
· Sunday, July 14 – Allegiance Sunday Service at Trinity Reformed Church in Rockwood at 7:00 pm
· Sunday, July 21 – Meeting and picnic at Mt. Union at 2:00 pm
· Sunday, August 18 – Meeting at Mt. Union at 2:00 pm -  Mike Hardwig program “The Gun Makers of Somerset County and The Civil War”
· Tuesday, September 3 – Pumpkin and Scarecrow Registration at Farmers and Threshermens Jubilee Museum Hall from 3:00 – 6:00 pm (Help needed!)
· Sunday, September 15 – Meeting at Mt. Union at 2:00 pm – Jim Lenzi and Keith Leppert program tentative
· Sunday, October 20 – Meeting at Mt. Union at 2:00 pm – Scott Mingus program
· Saturday, October 26 – Tri Camp Meeting at Hoss’ in Ebensburg at 12:00 pm (Johnstown Camp is Host)
· Saturday, November 2 – The Civil War Gala at The Somerset Church of the Brethren Social Hall at 7:00 pm (Please bring finger foods.  Set-up at 5:30 pm)
· Sunday, November 10 – Meeting at Mt. Union at 2:00 pm (no program)
· Friday – Sunday, November 15-17 – Remembrance Day Weekend in Gettysburg – Meet at Federal Pointe Grill, formerly Dunlap’s, at 12:00 pm.  Leave at 1:00 pm to visit Evergreen Cemetery to place flowers on graves.
· Sunday, December 8 – Christmas service at Mt. Union at 2:00 pm
· Sunday, December 15 – Christmas Dinner and Party at The Gourmet Buffet at 2:00 pm (no program)
